



# American University College of Arts and Sciences Partnership Agreement



AMERICAN UNIVERSITY . WASHINGTON, DC

As a Partner University, American University College of Arts and Sciences will provide merit-based scholarships to FAIT Fellows enrolling in its eligible master's programs. The scholarship amount covers the difference between the FAIT Fellowship academic funding and the cost of tuition at AU-CAS.

# Scholarship for FAIT Fellows

American University College of Arts and Sciences (AU-CAS) will provide FAIT Fellows enrolling in its eligible master's programs a merit-based scholarship for an amount equal to the difference between the AU tuition and the FAIT Fellowship tuition assistance.

# Eligible Programs

FAIT Fellows are eligible to enroll in the following four-semester master's programs offered by AU-CAS:

- MS in Computer Science
- MS in Data Science Concentration: Business Analytics, Computer Science, or Cybersecurity

### **Application for Admission**

AU-CAS will waive its application fee for FAIT Fellowship candidates. Individuals applying as part of the FAIT Fellowship program must meet the same admissions requirements as other degree applicants. They must apply for admission to the eligible program by submitting the online application, appropriate transcripts, and any other documentation required for admission. Applicants to AU-CAS should indicate on their application and resume that they are FAIT Fellowship candidates or a selected Fellow. FAIT Fellowship finalists who are not selected for the Fellowship will be given equal consideration for merit-based awards from the school.

## Housing and Health Insurance

AU does not provide housing to graduate students. MA students can find resources for <u>off-campus housing</u> provided by AU's Housing and Dining Programs.

All AU students are automatically enrolled in AU's health insurance plan unless they submit a waiver, including proof that the student has their own individual, valid health insurance policy. AU requires all students (including graduate students) to be covered by medical insurance and to be financially responsible for such expenses. For FAIT Fellows who do not have their own individual insurance coverage, the AU health insurance cost would be part of the FAIT Fellowship academic funding.

Lauren Tabbara

Director of Graduate Academic Programs
College of Arts and Sciences
American University
tabbara@american.edu
202-885-2441

